f .	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles											OTAT.	CE OE HAVAAN
BIDS OPEN	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 ED: August 28, 2008 DN TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFEL	LOW BROS.	DEP/ TRAN	TE OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION VAYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	2.2 Acres	L.S.	L.S.	\$147,575.00	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00
202.0100	Removal of Existing Roadway	4,335 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$197,776.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$800,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$100,165.00
202.0101	Removal of Existing Concrete Curb and Sidewalk	230 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$26,139.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,960.00
202.0102	Removal of Existing Concrete Bike Path at Leho Drive	105 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,518.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
202.0103	Removal of Existing Guardrail	1,750 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$61,253.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$32,550.00	L.S.	\$61,250.00
202.0104	Removal of Existing Drain Manhole at Sta. 389+60	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,125.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
202.0105	Removal of Existing Drain Manhole at Sta. 390+50	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,125.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
202.0106	Removal of Existing 18" Drain Pipe from Sta. 389+60 to Sta. 390+50	95 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,250.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$7,400.00	L.S.	\$14,250.00
202.0107	Removal of Existing 18" Drain Pipe at Sta. 390+50	75 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$17,250.00
202.0108	Removal of Existing Grated Drop Inlet at O.B. Sta. 103+50	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,125.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00
202.0109	Removal of Existing 18" Drain Pipe from O.B. Sta. 103+50 to 105+00	135 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,375.00	L.S.	\$7,600.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$31,050.00
202.0110	Removal of Existing CRM Headwall and Ditch at O.B. Sta.105+00	6 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,125.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$3,450.00
202.0111	Removal of Existing Life Guard Stand	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,873.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
202.0112	Removal of Existing Destination Sign at Sta. 391+10	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,787.00	L.S.	\$200.00	L.S.	\$250.00	L.S.	\$2,430.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0113	Removal of Existing Traffic Control, Regulatory, Warning and Miscellaneous signs	28 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,940.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$10,750.00	L.S.	\$11,600.00	L.S.	\$11,200.00

Sheet No. 1 of 14 Sheets

1 '	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	S										OTA 7	SE OF HAVAVAII
ISLAND: K	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		AN DREDGING CTION COMPANY	KIEWIT I	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	ELLOW BROS.	DEP	TE OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
DATE ADVI	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	shown in this column										HIGHV	VAYS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	ED: August 28, 2008	are for in- house use											
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	only.											
ITEM NO.	in the second of the second	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0114	Removal of Pavement Arrow	18 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,581.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00
202.0115	Removal of Pavement Word	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,028.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$750.00
202.0116	Removal of Crosswalk Marking	8 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,844.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
202.0117	Removal of Existing Concrete Planks and Topping	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$183,888.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	L.S.	\$340,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00
202.0118	Removal of Existing Metal Railings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,995.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$44,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
202.0200	Removal of Existing Sidewalk on Wailua Highway Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$31,661.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00
202.0300	Removal of Temporary Guardrail System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$44,095.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$26,900.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
202.0400	Removal of Existing Water System	110 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$37,188.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$94,326.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$16,500.00
202.0500	Removal of Existing Sewer System	390 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$164,688.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$97,500.00
202.0600	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Standard and Signal Heads	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$660.00	L.S.	\$621.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$4,600.00
202.0700	Removal of Existing Pullbox	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$660.00	L.S.	\$621.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$500.00
202.0800	Removal of Existing Electrical System	92 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$660.00	L.S.	\$621.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$600.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	3,388	C.Y.	\$53.00	\$179,564.00	\$56.00	\$189,728.00	\$50.00	\$169,400.00	\$85.00	\$287,980.00	\$40.00	\$135,520,00
204.0100	Trench Excavation for Water System	122 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$53,125.00	L.S.	\$46,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$12,200.00
204.0110	Trench Backfill for Water System	58 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,250.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$6,670.00
204.0200	Trench Excavation for Sewer System	870 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$170,000.00	L.S.	\$770,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$225,000.00	L.S.	\$87,000.00

Sheet No. 2 of 14 Sheets

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	NO.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	S										QTAT	E OF HAWAII
BIDS OPEN	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43 ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 NED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT I	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEPA TRANS	RTMENT OF SPORTATION AYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
204.0210	Trench Backfill for Sewer System	610 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$63,750.00	L.S.	\$105,000.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$70,150.00
204.0300	Trench Excavation for Electrical System	38 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,982.00	L.S.	\$4,400.00	L.S.	\$1,865.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00
204.0310	Trench Backfill for Electrical System	25 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,973.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,875.00
205.0100	Structure Excavation for Pier Caps	180 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,077.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$132,000.00	L.S.	\$14,400.00
205.0200	Structure Excavation for Barrier Walls	1,500 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$132,389.00	L.S.	\$108,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$188,000.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00
205.0300	Structure Excavation for Retaining Walls	1,300 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$105,404.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$138,000.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00
205.0400	Structure Excavation for Combination Wall	720 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,077.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$43,200.00
205.0500	Structure Excavation for Fin Wall	170 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,014.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$10,200.00
205.0600	Structure Backfill for Pier Caps	60 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,250.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$43,000.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00
205.0700	Structure Backfill for Barrier Walls	1,700 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$265,625.00	L.S.	\$159,150.00	L.S.	\$160,000.00	L.S.	\$380,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00
205.0800	Structure Backfill for Retaining Walls	2,200 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$297,500.00	L.S.	\$170,000.00	L.S.	\$135,000.00	L.S.	\$370,000.00	L.S.	\$110,000.00
205.0900	Structure Backfill for Combination Wall	850 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$79,688.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$42,500.00
205.1000	Structure Backfill for Fin Wall	260 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,719.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00
206.0100	Excavation for Drainage System	800 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$138,125.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
206.0200	Excavation for Dumped Riprap	32 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,625.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00
207.0100	Ditch and Channel Excavation	20 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,188.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$7,300.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$943,143.00	L.S.	\$800,000.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	L.S.	\$450,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00

Sheet No. 3 of 14 Sheets

	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Mile	es										OT A	TE OF HAMAII
ISLAND: Ka	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43 ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	** NOTE: Quantities shown in		UNLIMITED I	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT I	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEF TRA	TE OF HAWAII PARTMENT OF NSPORTATION WAYS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	IED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	this column are for in- house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	1,000	C.Y.	\$244.00	\$244,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	1,190	C.Y.	\$279.00	\$332,010.00	\$120.00	\$142,800.00	\$165.00	\$196,350.00	\$85.00	\$101,150.00	\$75.00	\$89,250.00
307.0100	Polymer Emulsion-Treated Coral Base	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$159,519.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$56,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	2,450	TON	\$264.00	\$646,800.00	\$258.00	\$632,100.00	\$249.00	\$610,050.00	\$249.00	\$610,050.00	\$190.00	\$465,500.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,335	TON	\$288.00	\$384,480.00	\$283.00	\$377,805.00	\$271.00	\$361,785.00	\$271.00	\$361,785.00	\$190.00	\$253,650.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,984.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$11,250.00
501.0100	Structural Steel - Framing at Existing Piers	140,000 lbs	L.S.	L.S.	\$620,516.00	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	L.S.	\$1,400,000.00	L.S.	\$1,942,000.00	L.S.	\$1,120,000.00
501.0200	Painting of Prefabricated Metal Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$618,013.00	L.S.	\$550,000.00	L.S.	\$552,200.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500,000.00
501.0300	Painting of Structural Steel (Excluding Prefabricated Metal Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$262,051.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$185,000.00	L.S.	\$219,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00
503.0100	Concrete for Structural Steel Column Pad	2 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$40,190.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00	L.S.	\$260,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
503.0200	Concrete for Pier Cap	280 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$258,417.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$760,000.00	L.S.	\$420,000.00
503.0300	Concrete Topping over Planks	115 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$104,819.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$106,000.00	L.S.	\$138,000.00
503.0400	Concrete for Approach Slab	70 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,251.00	L.S.	\$41,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00
503.0500	Concrete for Barrier Wall Footing	350 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$293,876.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$280,000.00	L.S.	\$738,000.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00
503.0600	Concrete for Retaining Wall Footing	420 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$164,623.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$230,000.00	L.S.	\$570,000.00	L.S.	\$420,000.00

1	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	S										STATI	E OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Ka	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED I	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING CTION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	ELLOW BROS.	DEPA TRANS	RTMENT OF SPORTATION
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	shown in this column										HIGHW	AYS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	ED: August 28, 2008	are for in- house use											
COMPLETION	ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.0700	Concrete for Combination Wall Footing	180 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$83,370.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00
503.0800	Concrete for Fin Wall Footing	80 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$53,873.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$98,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
503.0900	Concrete for Barrier Wall	420 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$521,444.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	L.S.	\$905,000.00	L.S.	\$442,000.00	L.S.	\$588,000.00
503.1000	Concrete for Retaining Wall	410 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$343,866.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$410,000.00	L.S.	\$648,000.00	L.S.	\$697,000.00
503.1100	Concrete for Combination Wall	178 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$263,745.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00	L.S.	\$207,000.00	L.S.	\$302,600.00
503.1200	Concrete for Fin Wall	80 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$78,013.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$112,000.00	L.S.	\$136,000.00
503.1300	Concrete for Kuhio Highway Bridge Sidewalk	32 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$35,334.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$31,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
503.1400	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Compression Test Machine	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$76,922.00	L.S.	\$62,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
503.1500	Removal of Compression Test Machine and Restoration of HDOT Testing Laboratory	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,126.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00
504.0100	Prestressed Concrete Planks (10 Inch Thick)	400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$244,267.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$220,000.00	L.S.	\$46,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00
504.0200	Prestressed Concrete Planks (7 Inch Thick)	108 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$88,253.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$43,200.00
507.7100	Concrete Railing	132 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$40,830.00	L.S.	\$51,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$295,000.00	L.S.	\$59,400.00
507.7200	Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Pedestrian Railing	3,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$984,319.00	L.S.	\$1,500,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200,000.00	L.S.	\$917,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200,000.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	13 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,549.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$6,175.00
511.0100	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$477,416.00	Ē.S.	\$1,404,000.00	L.S.	\$420,000.00	L.S.	\$825,000.00	L.S.	\$600,000.00
511.0200	Obstruction	80	HOUR	\$2,337.50	\$187,000.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$176,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00
		L		<u>L</u>			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Sheet No. 5	of 14 Sheets

	Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Mile	S							To the state of th			STAT	E OF HAWAII
ISLAND: K	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE:		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC	The second of th	N DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	ELLOW BROS.	DEP	ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	Quantities shown in this column				CONSTRUC	TION COMPANT						VAYS DIVISION
	ED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	are for in- house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX.	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Load Test South Side	1	EACH	\$203,042.00	\$203,042.00	\$231,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
511.0300													
511.0350	Load Test North Side	7	EACH	\$356,401.00	\$356,401.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
511.0400	Trial Shaft	90	L.F.	\$1,973.00	\$177,570.00	\$1,700.00	\$153,000.00	\$1,578.00	\$142,020.00	\$1,600.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$135,000.00
511.0500	Unclassified Shaft Excavation (60-Inch Diameter)	937	L.F.	\$935.00	\$876,095.00	\$600.00	\$562,200.00	\$875.00	\$819,875.00	\$380.00	\$356,060.00	\$800.00	\$749,600.00
511.0600	Unclassified Shaft Excavation (36-Inch Diameter)	12	L.F.	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
511.0700	Drilled Shaft (60-Inch Diameter)	937	L.F.	\$1,134.00	\$1,062,558.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,747,505.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,115,030.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,143,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$937,000.00
511.0800	Drilled Shaft (36-Inch Diameter)	12	L.F.	\$451.00	\$5,412.00	\$820.00	\$9,840.00	\$365.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,160.00	\$13,920.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
511.0900	Coring for Integrity Testing for Acceptable Drilled Shaft	274	L.F.	\$255.00	\$69,870.00	\$175.00	\$47,950.00	\$240.00	\$65,760.00	\$145.00	\$39,730.00	\$200.00	\$54,800.00
602.0100	Stainless Steel Reinforcing for Structural Steel Column Pad	500 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$48,742.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$8,880.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
602.0200	Reinforcing Steel for Pier Cap	40,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$86,381.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$88,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
602.0300	Reinforcing Steel for Topping over Planks	23,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$102,115.00	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$108,000.00	L.S.	\$46,000.00
602.0400	Reinforcing Steel for Approach Slab	25,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$78,274.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
602.0500	Reinforcing Steel for Barrier Wall Footing	40,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$120,416.00	L.S.	\$107,000.00	L.S.	\$107,000.00	L.S.	\$131,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
602.0600	Reinforcing Steel for Retaining Wall Footing	30,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$78,307.00	L.S.	\$91,500.00	L.S.	\$91,500.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00
602.0700	Reinforcing Steel for Combination Wall Footing	16,700 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$57,915.00	L.S.	\$45,800.00	L.S.	\$46,000.00	L.S.	\$53,000.00	L.S.	\$41,750.00
602.0800	Reinforcing Steel for Fin Wall Footing	19,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$66,807.00	L.S.	\$68,000.00	L.S.	\$68,000.00	L.S.	\$64,000.00	L.S.	\$47,500.00

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	3										STA	TE OF HAWAII
ISLAND: K	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED I	BUILDERS, LLC	· ·	AN DREDGING CTION COMPANY	KIEWIT I	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEP	ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
DATE ADVI	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	shown in this column										HIGHV	WAYS DIVISION
	IED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	are for in- house use only.											
COWII EE 11	ON THE TOUR HUMAN TWO THE (420) Calchaal Bays	**APPROX.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
602.0900	Reinforcing Steel for Barrier Wall	75,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$106,432.00	L.S.	\$58,000.00	L.S.	\$68,000.00	L.S.	\$113,000.00	L.S.	\$187,500.00
602.1000	Reinforcing Steel for Retaining Wall	35,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$72,491.00	L.S.	\$45,200.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$71,000.00	L.S.	\$87,500.00
602.1100	Reinforcing Steel for Combination Wall	16,300 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$53,892.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$48,000.00	L.S.	\$40,750.00
602.1200	Reinforcing Steel for Fin Wall	11,000 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$51,286.00	L.S.	\$29,800.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$27,500.00
602.1300	Reinforcing Steel for Kuhio Highway Bridge Sidewalk	3,500 lbs.	L.S.	L.S.	\$48,764.00	L.S.	\$45,200.00	L.S.	\$53,200.00	L.S.	\$38,000.00	L.S.	\$8,750.00
603.0100	Bed Course Material for Culvert	107 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,625.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$31,000.00	L.S.	\$33,000.00	L.S.	\$8,025.00
603.0200	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch	375 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$63,800.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$18,750.00
	High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S, or 24-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105-Inch												
603.0300	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
604.0100	Type "A" Manhole, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	EACH	\$7,783.00	\$7,783.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.0110	Type "F" Manhole, 8.00 feet to 8.99 feet	1	EACH	\$7,783.00	\$7,783.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
604.0200	Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	EACH	\$12,727.00	\$25,454.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
604.0210	Type 1 Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	EACH	\$12,219.00	\$24,438.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
605.0100	6-Inch Underdrain	1,830 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$31,875.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$73,200.00
605.0200	Type I Underdrain Outlet	2.3 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$531.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00
605.0300	Cleanout	34 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$37,188.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$92,000.00	L.S.	\$40,800.00
606.0100	Guardrail Temporary on Kuhio Highway Bridge	450 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$169,523.00	L.S.	\$128,000.00	L.S.	\$117,000.00	L.S.	\$117,000.00	L.S.	\$195,000.00
		1	l	<u> </u>			<u>L </u>	l		1			7 of 14 Shoots

Sheet No. 7 of 14 Sheets

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	NO.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Mile	es											
ISLAND: K	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEPA	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	shown in				CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY						SPORTATION /AYS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	NED: August 28, 2008	this column are for in-											
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX.	LIMIT LICED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LIMIT PRIOR	AMOLINE	LINIT PRIOR	41461117				
			UNIT USED		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.0110	Guardrail Temporary for Kuhio Highway Bridge (South)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,520.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
606.0120	Guardrail Temporary for Kuhio Highway Bridge (North)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,116.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$13,500.00	L.S.	\$13,500.00	L.S.	\$21,000.00
606.0200	Guardrail W-Beam with Strong Posts	16 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,507.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,875.00	L.S.	\$960.00
606.0210	Guardrail Modified Thrie Beam with Strong Posts	144 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,902.00	L.S.	\$13,700.00	L.S.	\$12,600.00	L.S.	\$12,600.00	L.S.	\$12,960.00
606.0300	Guardrail Type 3 Thrie Beam	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,481.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$25,380.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$22,500.00
606.0310	Guardrail for Kuhio Highway Bridge (South)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,783.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$14,300.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
606.0400	Terminal Section, Type G-1d TL-2	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,375.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
606.0500	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,426.00	L.S.	\$7,600.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
606.0600	Transition Section Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$531.00	L.S.	\$550.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
606.0800	Concrete End Post	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$156,911.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	1.9 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,175.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,140.00
614.0100	Street Survey Monuments	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,250.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00
616.0100	Permanent Irrigation System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,969.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
616.0200	Temporary Irrigation System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,594.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$8,200.00	L.S.	\$8,450.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil	300 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,650.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,100.00	L.S.	\$17,400.00
619.0100	Tree (Milo Tree, 100 gallon)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$265.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
619.0200	Shrub (Naupaka, 1 gallon)	355 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,054.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 						of 14 Shoots

Sheet No. 8 of 14 Sheets

	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	IO.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	S	-									OTATE	· OE HAVAVAII
BIDS OPEN	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43 ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 IED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		UNLIMITED I	BUILDERS, LLC	the first of the second	N DREDGING FION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEPAI TRANS	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF PORTATION AYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.0300	Shrub (Silver Buttonwood, 1 gallon)	154 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,675.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$5,800.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00
619.0400	Shrub (Bougainvillea, 5 gallon)	77 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,350.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$13,300.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00
619.0500	Vine (Naio Papa, 4-inch pot)	475 Each	L.S.	L.Ś.	\$9,244.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00
619.0600	Vine (liima Papa, 4-inch pot)	930 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,206.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$3,700.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$26,000.00
623.0100	Traffic Signal System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$82,983.00	L.S.	\$78,102.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$24,925.00
624.0100	Water Systems	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$95,202.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$470,000.00	L.S.	\$115,000.00
625.0100	Sewer Systems	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$387,389.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$450,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200,000.00	L.S.	\$395,000.00
626.0100	Standard Valve Box	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,125.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,268 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,241.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$9,824.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$6,340.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,007 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$34,531.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$3,105.00	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$5,035.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	491 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,268.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$2,455.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	827 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,966.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$2,510.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$8,270.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5,903 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,072.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$20,200.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$59,030.00
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	405 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,966.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$4,100.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,670.00
												Sheet No. 9	of 14 Sheets

PROJECT N	IO.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	3											
BIDS OPEN	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43 ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 IED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		UNLIMITED E	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING FION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEPA TRAN	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF SPORTATION VAYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	68 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$850.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,050.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$952.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	25 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,156.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,020.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,050.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Yield Marking) (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,081.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.1060	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	8 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,175.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers	352 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,510.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00	L.S.	\$3,520.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers	270 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,506.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$3,240.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers	58 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$824.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$650.00	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$696.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers	117 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,647.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,755.00
630.0100	Relocation of Existing Destination Signs	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,798.00	L.S.	\$7,340.00	L.S.	\$7,350.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
630.0101	Relocation of Existing Street Name Sign	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,466.00	L.S.	\$1,380.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$500.00
630.0110	Breakaway Steel Post (W6x9) and Foundation for Ground-Mounted Destination Sign at O.B. Sta. 101+34	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,794.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
630.0120	Galvanized Steel Post (W6x12) for Ground-Mounted Destination and Expressway Sign at O.B. Sta. 109+83	28	L.F.	\$329.00	\$9,212.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00

	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles	\$										STAT	E OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Ka	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43	** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING	KIEWIT F	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFEL	LOW BROS.		ARTMENT OF SPORTATION
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008	shown in										l ' .	AYS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	ED: August 28, 2008	this column are for in-											
COMPLETION	ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX.	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0121	Type IV Footing for Relocated Destination Sign at O.B.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$19,571.00	L.S.	\$18,420.00	L.S.	\$18,400.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
030.0121	Sta. 109+83	2 20011											
630.0200	Panel for Destination Sign D-1	34	S.F.	\$181.00	\$6,154.00	\$170.00	\$5,780.00	\$170.00	\$5,780.00	\$170.00	\$5,780.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00
630.0210	Breakaway Steel Post (W6x9) and Foundation for Ground-Mounted Destination Sign D-1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,794.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S,	\$12,000.00
630.0300	Panel for Destination Sign D-2	32	S.F.	\$181.00	\$5,792.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
630.0310	Breakaway Steel Post (W6x9) and Foundation for Ground-Mounted Destination Sign D-2	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,794.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,100.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	26 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,219.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00	L.S.	\$15,800.00
631.0200	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,250.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (More than 10 Square Feet)	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,633.00	L.S.	\$4,360.00	L.S.	\$4,360.00	L.S.	\$4,400.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00
631.0300	Miscellaneous Sign	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,063.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$400.00
631.0400	Relocation of Existing Traffic Control, Regulatory, Warning, and Miscellaneous Signs	23 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,489.00	L.S.	\$7,990.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$16,500.00
632.0100	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	40 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,594.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
632.0200	Reflector Marker (RM-3) on Flexible Posts	43 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,231.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$10,750.00
632.0300	Reflector Marker (RM-3) on Concrete Barrier	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,890.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,250.00	L.S.	\$800.00
632.0400	Reflector Marker (RM-3) on FRP Bike Rail	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,067.00	Ē.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,250.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00
632.0500	Reflector Marker (RM-3) on Galvanized Post	7 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,656.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00
											-	Sheet No. 1	1 of 14 Sheets

	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Mile	** NOTE:		UNLIMITED	BUILDERS, LLC		N DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODFE	LLOW BROS.	DEP/	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
BIDS OPEN	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 ED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.				CONSTRUC	TION COMPAINT						VAYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0600	Reflector Marker (RM-9)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$191.00	L.S.	\$180.00	L.S.	\$180.00	L.S.	\$180.00	L.S.	\$2,760.00
634.0100	Portland Cement Concrete Bike Path at Leho Drive	107 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$29,565.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
634.0200	Portland Cement Concrete Bike Path	1,030 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$209,742.00	L.S.	\$330,000.00	L.S.	\$550,000.00	L.S.	\$728,000.00	L.S.	\$355,350.00
636.0100	Signs for Bike Path	11 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,813.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$8,800.00
636.0200	Type 1 Interpretive Sign	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,216.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00
636.0300	Type 2 Interpretive Sign	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,742.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
640.0100	Type I Concrete Lined Drainage Ditch	83 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,786.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$4,150.00
641.0100	Hydro-mulch Seeding	2,500 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,782.00	L.S.	\$76,000.00	L.S.	\$52,000.00	L.S.	\$54,100.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$299,683.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$950,000.00	L.S.	\$900,000.00	L.S.	\$460,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,314.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00
650.0100	Detectable Warning	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,606.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
655.0100	Dumped Riprap Near Retaining Wall No. 4	18 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,889.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
655.0200	Dumped Riprap Near Retaining Wall No. 6	29 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,179.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$14,500.00
655.0300	Dumped Riprap Near Barrier Wall No. 6	14 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,179.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00
		1	<u> </u>			<u> </u>				<u> </u>		Sheet No.	12 of 14 Sheets

	Kuhio Highway, Short Term Improvements Wailua Cane Haul Bridge Widening												
PROJECT N	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Mile	S										ΤΛΤΩ	E OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODES: 13, 43		** NOTE: Quantities		UNLIMITED BUILDERS, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		GOODFELLOW BROS.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
BIDS OPEN	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 IED: August 28, 2008 ON TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	shown in this column are for in- house use only.										HIGHV	VAYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX.	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
656.0100	Drilling Holes and Installing Stainless Steel Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Structural Steel Column Pad	238 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$217,291.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$140,000.00	L.S.	\$38,000.00	L.S.	\$28,560.00
656.0200	Drilling Holes and Installing Stainless Steel Dowels for Structural Steel Beams	56 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$35,091.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$33,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$6,720.00
656.0300	Drilling Holes and Installing Stainless Steel Dowels for Structural Steel Bracing	168 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$68,037.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$42,000.00
656.0400	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Kuhio Highway Bridge Sidewalk	1,420 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$118,387.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$37,000.00	L.S.	\$85,200.00
660.0100	Prefabricated Metal Bridge	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,051,874.00	L.S.	\$2,993,000.00	L.S.	\$3,700,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000,000.00	L.S.	\$3,500,000.00
661.0100	Electric Systems	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,116.00	L.S.	\$9,521.00	L.S.	\$9,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$11,050.00
661.0200	Telephone Systems	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$224,835.00	L.S.	\$211,609.00	L.S.	\$211,600.00	L.S.	\$212,000.00	L.S.	\$450,000.00
661.0300	CATV Systems	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,827.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
663.0100	Erosion Control Matting	1,912 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$265,625.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$22,944.00
670.0100	Archeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00
671.0100	Protection of Seabirds	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00
693.0100	Terminal Impact Attenuator (Quadguard QS2403Y or accepted equal)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$75,013.00	L.S.	\$58,000.00	L.S.	\$53,000.00	L.S.	\$53,000.00	L.S.	\$225,000.00
693.0200	Replacement Diaphragm Assembly, Fender Panel Assembly, and Cartridge Cells	3 Ea <u>ch</u>	L.S	L.S.	\$45, <u>5</u> 17.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$17,250.00
693.0300	Replacement Nose Assembly and Cartridge Cells	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,160.00	L.S.	\$33,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00

Sheet No. 13 of 14 Sheets

	O.: BR-056-1(51) Net Length of Project: 0.39 Miles												E OF HAWAII
BIDS OPEN	ERTISED: Internet Posting - July 1, 2008 ED: August 28, 2008 DN TIME: Four Hundred Twenty (420) Calendar Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		UNLIMITE	D BUILDERS, LLC		IN DREDGING TION COMPANY	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GOODF	ELLOW BROS.	TRAN	ARTMENT OF SPORTATION /AYS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
693.0400	Concrete Pad and Backup Assembly	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,436.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.0
694.0100	Portable Steel Barrier (20 Feet Approximate Length)	1,320	L.F.	\$573.00	* \$756,360.00	\$725.00	\$957,000.00	\$450.00	\$594,000.00	\$400.00	\$528,000.00	\$450.00	\$594,000.0
394.0110	Portable Steel Barrier (10 Feet Approximate Length)	120	L.F.	\$584.00	\$70,080.00	\$710.00	\$85,200.00	\$450.00	\$54,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$600.00	\$72,000.0
694.0200	TL-3 End Treatment	4	EACH	\$19,576.00	\$78,304.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.0
596.0100	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.0
396.0200	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.0
396.0300	Project Site Laboratory Trailer (Not to Exceed \$22,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* \$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.0
99.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, Project Site Laboratories, Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$829,484.00	L.S.	\$2,000,000.00	L.S.	\$2,259,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000,000.00	L.S.	\$2,247,603.0
	A. Sum of All Items		•		* \$23,826,388.00		\$24,460,000.00		\$27,632,500.00		\$28,923,920.00		\$25,882,635.0
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amo Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill i		or		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.0
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)	11 25% X A)			* \$23,826,388.00		\$24,460,000.00		\$27,632,500.00		\$28,923,920.00		\$25,882,635.0
						-				1 1 4			
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for the	is project. 9 /18/08	3		* Corrected Amount								

Sheet No. 14 of 14 Sheets